CASH BOND UPON BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATiON

616 CHILDS PROPERTY, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, (hereinafter “Owner”) hereby
deposits with the CITY OF WHEATON, an Illinois home rule municipality, a cash bond or letter of
credit in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/lOOths ($15,000.00) as security for the
performance of obligations at 616 Childs Street, Wheaton, DuPage County, Illinois. The CITY may
perform or have performed (by others) (a) the installation of shrubs to screen truck/SUV headlights at the
north end of the east property line, (b) removal of the south west gate components and (c) installation of